
Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

No.

1
70
95
36
71

134
162

81
46
12

773
726

91
32

335
381

66
156
772

4
337

16
157
303

03
701

52
171
140

00
73

197
365
423
194
338
122
727

Name

Bud Reichard
Mac Russell
Randy Blaylock
Terry Ward
Erik Brannfors
Darrin Gilmore
Patrick Boyle
Toivo Heinonen
Robert Hornbeck
Steve Giamberardini
Hugh Golden
Kim Fabbro
Steve Adams
Brad Greco
David Lightfoot
Jeff  Van Lierop
Jeff  Roberts
Andrew Newell
Michael Lord
Fred Wright
Jake Stein
Robert Pontius
Jeffery Wicks
Richard Cote
Bradley Pugh
John Robison
Manfred Duske
Alastair Lockett
John Kendrew
Larry Anderson
Bill Hill
Randy Robertson
Aaron Jackson
Omid Manouchehri
Adam Lambert
Nick Parker
Steve Paquette
Noel Florack

Town

Seattle, WA
Redmond, WA
Bothel, WA
Port Coquitlam, B.C.
Seattle, WA
Sardis B.C.
Auburn, WA
Coquitlam, BC
Concrete, WA
Kennewick, WA
Seattle, WA
Maple Ridge BC
Woodinville, WA
Seattle, WA
Redmond, WA
Olympia, WA
Castlegar, B.C.

Auburn, WA
Sammamish, WA
Montesano, WA
Port  Ludlow, WA
Kirkland, WA
Duncan, B.C.
Kingston, WA
Redmond, WA
Covington, WA
Seattle, WA
Victoria B.C.
Anderson Island, WA
Olympia, WA
Kirkland, WA
Bellevue, WA
North Vancouver, B.C.
North Vancouver, B.C.
Seattle, WA
North Vancouver, B.C.
Pitt Meadows, B.C.

Make

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
CACC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA

Colour

Red/Purple/Yellow
Red
Red
White/Blue
Red
Silver
Yellow
Red/White/Blue
Red
White/Blue
White
Red/Yellow
Yellow
Orange
Orange
White/Grn/Blk
White
White
Green/Silver
Blue/Green
Dark Blue
Black
Red/White/Blue
White
Multi
Yellow/Black
Silver
Red
Red
White
Red/Yellow
Red/Yellow
Silver/Blue
Green/White/Red
Yellow
Red
Red
Red

Club

IRDC
CRA
IRDC
SCCBC
BMWCCA
SCCBC
IRDC
SCCBC
IRDC
VSCC
SCCA
SCCBC
BMWCCA
IRDC
BMWCCA
IRDC
BMWCCA
BMWC
SCCA
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
BMWCCA
VMSC
IRDC

IRDC
IRDC
VMSC
IRDC
VSCC
IRDC
BMWCCA
CSCC
CSCC
IRDC
SCCBC
SCCBC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
CACC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA

Class

SPM
SPM
SPO
SPO
SPM
SPO
SPM
SPO
SPU
SPO
SBMW
SPM
SPM
SPU
SPM
SBMW
SPU
SBMW
CP
SBMW
SPO
AP
SPM
SPM
CP
SBMW
SPM
SPO
SPM
SPO
BP
CSM
GP
RS
SPM
SPM
SPO
SPU

Sponsor

AES, Staffi Auto Centre
Mac Russell Enterprises
Pat's Autosport, Carburetor Connection
Sardillo Cheese, My Wonderful Wife
RedShark Racing, Frank Fahey Motorsports
Kens Tire & Wheel/ Trans Canada Waterslides
Pat's Autosport
BJ AutoParts & Canusa Equipment
Burgman Racing
DND Fabricating

Lanusa EquipmentLTO
CarbConn / Cantrell Motorsports / crownfrox.com
Traks Clothing/ Bug-Aid Auto Repair
Jaermeister
Country Green Turf  / Pat's Autoport
AKR Performance
Strictly BMW
Lynx Publishing
Group 2 Motorsports
R & J Racing/Pat's Autosport
Pontius Co.
CG Motorsports and Pat's Automotive
Dancia Motors, Ed Schram Motors, Bosch
Larson Casteel/ DND Fab/ Thumbs UP
ElA Motorsports, Evolution Sports, Accurate Engines
Pat's Autosport/ ZWEBGATE/ Diamond Village
Brad's Custom Auto

Rick's Service Center- Lacey Wa
Jeff's Automotive
Strictly BMW
Staff's Auto, Krangle Automotive, Endz Hair Studio
Lambert Racing/Staff's Auto/Krangle Automotive
Gruppe Orange/ Cantrell Motorsports
MB Euromotors/Fairview Automotive

2nd Best

1:31.337
1:30.550

-.---
1:34.037
1:35.936
1:37.477
1:37.561

-.---
1:39.464
1:39.345
1:38.894
1:39.216

-.---
1:43.781
1:41.175
1:40.862
1:41.301
1:41.676
2:05.430

-.---
1:43.497
1:42.258
1:43.193
1:44.259
2:07.063

-.---
1:46.222
1:46.413
1:49.465
1:49.137

-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---

Best Tm

1:29.364
1:29.780
1:30.075
1:33.384
1:35.400
1:37.165
1:37.219
1:37.566
1:37.617
1:38.483
1:38.780
1:38.810
1:39.141
1:40.472
1:40.701
1:40.784
1:41.128
1:41.203
1:41.581
1:41.731
1:41.763
1:41.807
1:43.138
1:43.856
1:44.339
1:45.010
1:45.826
1:46.241
1:47.740
1:49.103

-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---

Sorted on Best Lap time
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INTERNATIONAL RACE DRIVERS CLUB
2006 Final Dash

Sanction   ICSCC     PACIFIC RACEWAYS    Track Length  2.25 MILES
GROUP 2     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     Sept 30-Oct 1, 2006

DRIVERCAR CLUB / LICENSEMAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN
5 Honda CRX Red 1:41.371Rick Delamar 1:41.8331 Hydro Physics Pipe Inspection/Ice VestSnohomish, WA IRDC H4ICSCC

146 Nissan Sentra Red/White 1:41.529Guy Selle 1:42.2202 LRS Repair/ Late Start RacingAdna, WA NWDE EPICSCC
95 Honda Civic Green 1:42.470John Galfano 1:43.2013 Jellybean RacingMonroe, WA IRDC H4ICSCC
22 Porsche 944 Orange 1:42.718Gregory Scott 1:42.7994 Speed Factory Racing & GSRBeaverton, OR TC EPICSCC
07 Mazda Miata Red 1:42.723Jeff Clark 1:43.1085 Jeff's Auto & FriendsPuyallup, WA IRDC CSMICSCC
49 Acura Integra White 1:43.035Roldan de Guzman 1:43.0626 Edmonds, WA IRDC H4ICSCC
86 Mazda Miata Red/Blue 1:43.566Jon Ament 1:43.8267 TCMotorsports, Group2 Motorsports, EprodiusRenton, WA IRDC SMICSCC

2 Honda Civic Grey 1:43.871Nash Johnson 1:44.4578 Kenmore, WA IRDC H4ICSCC
38 Mazda RX7 Red 1:44.366William Grover 1:44.5119 Bill Grover Realtor/Race Inc.Renton, WA IRDC EPICSCC
32 Mazda Miata Red 1:44.594Chris Heinrich 1:44.68010 Advantage Collision Center/ St. Johns Auto CenterPortland CSCC SMICSCC

197 Mazda Miata Red/Yellow 1:44.746Randy Robertson 1:45.20911 Jeff's AutomotiveKirkland, WA IRDC CSMICSCC
8 Honda CRX Yellow 1:44.760Andrew Edman 1:46.15812 Edman Family Racing/ ESC/ Feckley FundBonney Lake, WA IRDC H4ICSCC

108 Mazda RX7 White/Red 1:44.877David Olson 1:45.13613 Jeff's AutomotiveSpanaway, WA IRDC PROICSCC
78 Mazda Miata Silver/Blue 1:45.067Chris Romney 1:45.39814 Grinder MotorsportsBellevue, WA BMWCC EPICSCC
90 Mazda Miata Black/Silver 1:45.085Gary Siemion 1:45.38515 Chinook Racing StablesRainier, WA IRDC CSMICSCC
52 Mazda Miata Black 1:45.185William Shaw 1:45.66716 Seattle, WA IRDC EPICSCC
75 Mazda Miata White/Blue 1:45.188Carl Hatfield 1:45.31017 Sons of Danger RacingEnumclaw, WA IRDC SMICSCC
18 Mazda Miata Blue/Red 1:45.231John Chan 1:45.71718 TC MotorsportsIssaquah, WA BMWCC SMICSCC
70 Mazda RX7 Red 1:45.335Steve Justiss 1:45.72319 Jeff's Executive AutomotiveBelfair, WA IRDC PROICSCC

7 MGB Roadster Red 1:45.459Larry Olsen 1:45.53120 Olsen Racing TeamKelso, WA TC GPICSCC
704 Mazda Miata Red 1:45.590Greg Bush 1:46.50021 Happy 17th AnniversaryKent, WA SMSCCA
740 Mazda Miata Black 1:46.070Christine Bush 1:46.37222 Happy 17th AnniversaryKent, WA SMSCCA
193 Mazda Miata Red/Silver 1:46.335Chuck Rancatti 1:47.17023 Mukilteo, WA IRDC CSMICSCC

43 Mazda Miata Red/Silver/Blac 1:46.559David Dunning 1:46.59224 Advantage Collision, Center Beaverton, ORPortland, OR CSCC SMICSCC
93 VW Rabbit Yellow 1:46.594Brian Elmore 1:46.92325 Everett, WA IRDC CRICSCC
48 Mazda RX7 Black/Blue 1:46.599Bambi Lyn Jilek 1:48.41326 Jeff's Auto/ Blackstone LimoRenton, WA IRDC PROICSCC
67 Triumph TR7 Green 1:46.736Chris Rothwell 1:47.18527 Seattle, WA IRDC GPICSCC

129 VW Rabbit Red 1:46.847Jay Sweetmon 1:47.62028 Seattle, Wa IRDC CRICSCC
432 Mazda Miata Blue 1:46.849Adam W. Baxter -.---29 Fleet Sign & GraphicsBothell, WA IRDC SMICSCC

76 Mazda RX7 Red 1:47.042Al Carton 1:47.22530 Carben Racing & Addco Inc. ExcavatingSnohomish, WA IRDC PROICSCC
3 VW Rabbit White 1:47.092Steve Leonard 1:47.91631 Crown Auto RentalPortland, OR TC CRICSCC

50 Mini Cooper Blue/White 1:47.580Dave Rinker 1:47.99332 Roller Racing/ DND FabricatingFederal Way, WA IRDC GPICSCC
123 Toyota Paseo Red 1:48.131Linda Heinrich 1:49.06333 St.Johns Auto/ Advantage Collision CtrPortland, OR CSCC GPICSCC
368 Mazda Miata Red/Blue 1:49.029Terry Quintrall 1:49.32134 TC MotorsportsMount Vernon, WA IRDC SMICSCC

60 Mazda Miata Red/Blue 1:49.195Bob Walker 1:51.06835 Federal Way, WA IRDC CSMICSCC
36 Porsche 924 Olive/Red/Whit 1:49.288Andrew Bacon 1:50.55836 St. Bernard Resue, Turbopotamus PerformancePuyallup, WA IRDC GPICSCC
72 Mazda RX7 Red 1:49.570Thomas Hennessy V 1:49.67637 Bonney Lake, WA IRDC HPICSCC

405 Mazda Miata Red 1:50.103John Walker 1:50.31938 Jeff's AutomotiveGig Harbor, WA IRDC CSMICSCC
46 BMW325i Blue/Green -.---Fred Wright -.---39 Group 2 MotorsportsSammamish, WA IRDC PROICSCC

10/15/2006 7:10:43 AMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

No.

79
773

65
93

788
74

718
775

38
17
15
58
26
44
5

03
75
8

01
27
62

Name

David Gaylord
Ethan Hernandez
Allen Karlberg
Douglas Evans
Lucian Pancea
Norm Hernandez
Ross Freedman
Micheld Herald
Joe Klokkevold
Bob Spreen
Justin Pruskowski
Neil Shelton
Bob Posner
George Doren
Kyle Oberndorf
Stuart Dye
Rick Payne
Jack Scher
Jack Teague
Wes Tipton
Bradley Smith

Town

Graham, WA
Seattle, WA
Camano Island, WA
Seattle, WA
Bellevue, WA
Seattle, WA
Sammamish
Kent, WA
Spokane Valley, WA
North Bend, WA
Woodinville, Wa
Portland, OR
Bellevue, WA
Spokane, WA
Surrey, B.C.
Tacoma, WA
Maple Ridge, B.C.
Seattle, WA
Kirkland, WA
Newcastle, WA
Surrey, B.C.

Make

ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
SCCA
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

Colour

Blue/Green
Blue/White/Gold
Red
Silver/Red
Blue/White
White/Gold/Blue
Red
Gold/Black
Red/Black
White with Red
Red
Red/White/Blue
Red
Black/White
Green
Red
Orange
Blue/White
White/Blue
Red/White
Black

Club

IRDC
SCCA
IRDC
IRDC
SCCA
IRDC
SCCA
SCCA
TC
IRDC
IRDC
CSCC
IRDC
NWMS
SCCBC
VSCC
SCCBC
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
CSCC

License

ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
SCCA
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

Class

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FL
CF
CF
CF
CF
FM
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
F2

Sponsor

Amsoil
AuBeta Motorsports

Northwest Events and Parties
New Porthill Villa/ Mirel Home Builder
Aubeta Motorsports
Queen City Auto, Webstreme Graphics, Pacific Financial A

J&L Welding of  Spokane
Team Spreen
DND Fabricating
Monte Shelton Jaguar / Valuoline Oil

OK Plumbing Rivercity Glass Spokane Hardware George 
H&R Collision/ MTM Wealth Planning
DND Fabrication
Payton Pools
Burien Imports /Orion McCaw
Northshore Physical Therapy
Driving Trends Inc.
West Surrey Racing

2nd Best

1:25.756
1:27.089
1:26.748
1:30.498
1:31.583
1:29.526
1:29.151
1:29.865
1:29.915
1:30.843
1:31.917
1:31.421
1:32.778
1:34.703
1:33.243
1:32.576
1:34.072
1:34.796
1:43.021

-.---
-.---

Best Tm

1:25.516
1:26.696
1:26.697
1:27.769
1:28.067
1:28.504
1:28.611
1:29.118
1:29.566
1:30.325
1:30.866
1:31.137
1:31.804
1:31.997
1:32.000
1:32.509
1:33.715
1:34.024
1:40.718

-.---
-.---

Sorted on Best Lap time

2006 FINAL DASH

PACIFIC RACEWAYS

INTERNATIONAL RACE DRIVERS CLUB

final dash

Group 3

Qualify Group 3

Qualify

Pacific Raceways 2.250 Miles

10/2/2006 09:05 AM

Santioned by ICSCC

Printed: 10/1/2006 9:53:21 AM

                                                  Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Licensed to:  SCCBC
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www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
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Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

No.

1
95
70
36
37
31
56

338
727
134

17
726
773

47
80
98

101
65

403
381
135

04
156
162

91
46
79

772
120
157

66
16

126
161
130
423
321

52
55

315
86

194
753

Name

Bud Reichard
Randy Blaylock
Mac Russell
Terry Ward
Doug Moul
Steve Sampson
Bruce Beachman
Nick Parker
Noel Florack
Darrin Gilmore
Hal Hilton
Kim Fabbro
Hugh Golden
Jack DeChristopher
Robert Rissberger
Dyrk Van Zanten Jr.
Edward (Ted) Anthony
Brian Horne
Ian Alexander
Jeff  Van Lierop
Lance Richert
Bill Spornitz
William Diefenbach
Stephen Pfeifer
Steve Adams
Fred Wright
Don Thieman
Michael Lord
Gregory C. Miller
Jeffery Wicks
Jeff  Roberts
Robert Pontius
Peter Jenkins
Bob Mearns
Michael Olsen
Omid Manouchehri
Frank Greif
Manfred Duske
Tom Olsson
Mike Weeks
Erick Miller
Ian Lambert
Rob Dunlop

Town

Seattle, WA
Bothel, WA
Redmond, WA
Port Coquitlam, B.C.
Roy, WA
Vancouver, WA
Woodinville, WA
Seattle, WA
Pitt Meadows, B.C.
Sardis B.C.
Issaquah, Wa
Maple Ridge BC
Seattle, WA
Portland
Junction City, OR
Gresham, OR
Kenmore, WA
Des Moines, WA
Sammamish, WA
Olympia, WA
Bellevue, WA
Sammamish, WA
Kirkland, WA
Gig Harbor, WA
Woodinville, WA
Sammamish, WA
Washougal, WA
Auburn, WA
Kirkland, WA
Kirkland, WA
Castlegar, B.C.
Port  Ludlow, WA
Bellevue, Wa
Woodinville, WA
Auburn, WA
North Vancouver, B.C.
Seattle, WA
Covington, WA
Seattle, WA
Snohomish, WA
Redmond, WA
North Vancouver, B.C.
Lions Bay, BC

Make

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
CACC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
CACC

Colour

Red/Purple/Yellow
Red
Red
White/Blue
Red/White
Black
Black
Red
Red
Silver
Red
Red/Yellow
White
White/Red
Red
Burgandy
Yellow / Black
Silver
Blue/Green
White/Grn/Blk
White
Orange
White
Yellow
Yellow
Blue/Green
Orange/Black
Green/Silver
White/Red
Red/White/Blue
White
Black
Red
White
Silver/Black
Green/White/Red
Blue/Black
Silver
Blue/Black
White/Blue
Red/Black
Yellow
White/Blue

Club

IRDC
IRDC
CRA
SCCBC
IRDC
CSCC
TC
IRDC
SCCBC
SCCBC
IRDC
SCCBC
SCCA
TC
TC
CSCC
BMWCCA
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
BMWAC
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
BMWCCA
IRDC
CSCC
SCCA
BMWCCA
BMWCCA
BMWCCA
IRDC
IRDC
BMWCCA
IRDC
CSCC
BMWAC
IRDC
BMWCCA
IRDC
IRDC
CSCC
SCCBC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
CACC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
CACC

Class

GT2
ITE
GTC
ITE
GT1
ITE
ITE
ITE
GT3
ITE
RS
RS
PRO3
RS
AS
GT1
PRO3
RS
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
RS
ITE
PRO3
AS
RS
PRO3
RS
GT3
GT1
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
SPM
Pro3
GT2
PRO3
GT1
H1
RS
RS

Sponsor

AES, Staffi Auto Centre
Pat's Autosport, Carburetor Connection
Mac Russell Enterprises
Cscardillo Chees, My Wonderful Wife
West Coast Automotive, Pampered Chef
Heath Northwest Signs
Beachman Racing
Gruppe Orange/ Cantrell Motorsports

Kens Tire & Wheel/ Trans Canada Waterslides
Hilton Investments,LLC, A Great Wife
Lanusa EquipmentLTO

Circle H Enterprises/ Julie DeChristopher Acupuncture
Annie & Sophie / Rissberger Motorsports
D & V Automotive/Thrifty Auto
ELA Motorsports / Evolution Sports / Accurate Engines
Strictly BMW Independent Service

Country Green Turf  / Pat's Autoport
Auburn Foreign Car
Williamsson Motorsport
Strictly BMW / Consumer University
Pat's Autosport
CarbConn / Cantrell Motorsports / crownfrox.com
Group 2 Motorsports

Lynx Publishing
Power Quality Equipment,Inc
CG Motorsports and Pat's Automotive
AKR Performance
Pontius Co.

Reprise Software
Spirit Halloween Superstores
Staff's Auto, Krangle Automotive, Endz Hair Studio
StategicIntent.com & Car Tender of  Seattle
Pat's Autosport/ ZWEBGATE/ Diamond Village
Car Tender & Haury's Collision
Mad Racing/ Rrecious Life Animal Sanctuary
.1ntenths Motorsports/ Sequim Jewelers.com/ Rota Whe
Lambert Racing/Staff's Auto/Krangle Automotive

2nd Best

1:32.890
-.---

1:33.115
1:35.780
1:34.856

-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---

1:38.838
1:38.617
1:38.746
1:38.620
1:39.098
1:39.866
1:39.632
1:39.167

-.---
1:39.933
1:39.675
1:40.154
1:40.002
1:40.266
1:40.213
1:40.915
1:40.637
1:44.193
1:42.398
1:42.145
1:45.128
1:41.892
1:43.807
1:42.926
1:44.061
1:45.088
1:45.301
1:45.124
1:53.626
1:47.828

-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---

Best Tm

1:29.910
1:30.503
1:31.698
1:33.434
1:33.933
1:35.370
1:36.853
1:37.381
1:37.663
1:38.231
1:38.360
1:38.472
1:38.534
1:38.873
1:38.928
1:39.019
1:39.143
1:39.450
1:39.589
1:39.631
1:39.809
1:39.903
1:39.926
1:39.946
1:40.157
1:40.620
1:41.009
1:41.322
1:41.557
1:41.791
1:41.853
1:42.571
1:42.604
1:43.608
1:44.208
1:44.782
1:45.101
1:46.694
1:47.710

-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---

Sorted on Best Lap time

2006 FINAL DASH
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Qualify Group 4

Qualify
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Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

No.

56
97

152
7

187
146

24
2

07
28
65
19

197
54

704
73
38
03
14
62

343
740
108

18
135
129
127

37
3

99
05

306
195
356

61

Name

Bruce Beachman
Mark McClure
Richard Gough
Daryl Brightwell
Shelly Krasselt
Guy Selle
Gary Woy
Ron Tanner
Jeff  Clark
Jacob Tabor
Richard Cabe
Michael Conatore
Randy Robertson
Bruce (David) Boyd
Greg Bush
Robert Dunn
William Grover
Bradley Pugh
Todd Stanley
Eric Howell
Noriko Lee
Christine Bush
David Olson
John Chan
Stephanie Richert
Jay Sweetmon
Ron Simpson
Paul Forgey
Steve Leonard
Karen Stimson
William D. Murray
Dan Walker
Ken Redburn
Chris Mione
William R. Slottke

Town

Woodinville, WA
Sammamish, WA
Seattle, WA
Otis Orchard, WA
Spokane, WA
Adna, WA
Fall City, WA
Portland, OR
Puyallup, WA
Gresham, OR
Bellevue, WA
Olympia, WA
Kirkland, WA
Sammamish, WA
Kent, WA
Seattle, WA
Renton, WA
Kingston, WA
Spokane, WA
Portland, OR
Seattle, WA
Kent, WA
Spanaway, WA
Issaquah, WA
Bellevue, WA
Seattle, Wa
Victoria, B.C.
Seattle, WA
Portland, OR
Battle Ground, WA
Portland, OR
Snohomish, WA
Quincy, WA
Carnation, WA
Forest Grove, OR

Make

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

Colour

Black
Blue
White
Red/White/Blue
Red
Red/White
Grey/Blk stripes
Yellow/Blue/Grn
Red
Black
White/Blue
Blue/Silver
Red/Yellow
Silver/Dk Blue
Red
White/Blue
Red
Multi
Red
Red/Blue
White
Black
White/Red
Blue/Red
White
Red
Blue/White
Blue/White
White
Yellow/Black
White/Blue
Red/White/Blue
Orange/Blue
Black
Burgandy

Club

TC
IRDC
CSCC
NWMS
CRA
NWDE
IRDC
TC
IRDC
CSCC
BMWCCA
TC
IRDC
IRDC

BMWCCA
IRDC
IRDC
TC
TC
IRDC

IRDC
BMWCCA
BMWCCA
IRDC
VMSC
BMWCCA
TC
CSCC
TC
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
CSCC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

Class

EIP
EIP
GT4
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
ITS
ITA
GTL
ITA
ITA
ITA
FIP
ITA
ITA
ITS
EIP
GIP
FIP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
EIP
GTL
ITA
ITA
GT4
ITA
ITA
GIP
FIP
GIP
GTL

Sponsor

Beachman Racing
MC Autobody
Booble.com; Beacon Automotive
SC Phelps Construction/ Granite Building Products
Krasselt & Russell Racing
LRS Repair/Late Start Racing
DND Fabricating
Tanner's Automotive / Top Tech Motorsports
Jeff's Auto & Friends
House of  Detail, D&V Automotive, Portland Muffler

Master Machanics/ Oregon Racing Parts
Jeff's Automotive
MC Autobody-Sammamish Racing-Monroe Napa Parts Ho
Happy 17th Anniversary
Car Tender
Bill Grover Realtor/Race Inc.
Larson Casteel/ DND Fab/ Thumbs UP
Chucks Gears
Master Mechanics/ Competition Motorsports

Happy 17th Anniversary
Jeff's Automotive
TC Motorsports
Auburn Foreign Car

MalahatUsedAutoParts-RanAutomotive-SteveCoppConst
Metainfo/ West Coast Touring Cars
Crown Auto Rental
God
Master Mechanics Incorporated
Mad Racing
Understanding Wife

Wife

2nd Best

-.---
-.---

1:43.965
1:41.184
1:43.780

-.---
1:42.792

-.---
1:42.896

-.---
1:44.793
1:59.258
1:44.881
1:44.785
1:45.405
1:44.902
1:45.461
1:45.557
1:45.709
1:46.036
1:45.916
1:46.195
1:47.069
1:46.748
1:51.232
1:51.194
1:49.859
1:47.549
1:47.919
1:49.986
1:50.310
1:55.899
1:54.486

-.---
-.---

Best Tm

1:37.191
1:37.495
1:39.232
1:41.070
1:41.732
1:42.729
1:42.788
1:42.792
1:42.878
1:43.477
1:43.677
1:44.279
1:44.602
1:44.622
1:44.712
1:44.871
1:45.191
1:45.239
1:45.590
1:45.711
1:45.779
1:45.975
1:46.026
1:46.388
1:46.471
1:46.805
1:46.849
1:46.953
1:47.654
1:49.051
1:49.778
1:53.132
1:54.215

-.---
-.---

Sorted on Best Lap time

2006 FINAL DASH

PACIFIC RACEWAYS

INTERNATIONAL RACE DRIVERS CLUB

final dash

Group 5

Qualify Group 5

Qualify

Pacific Raceways 2.250 Miles

10/2/2006 09:55 AM

Santioned by ICSCC

Printed: 10/1/2006 10:45:26 AM

                                                  Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Licensed to:  SCCBC
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www.mylaps.com
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Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

No.

8
07
57
09
6

88
711

54
363
367

Name

Lee Fjellanger
Alan Harrington
Michael Smith
Stephen Saslow
Scott J. Arthur
Craig Curtis
Martin Phillips
Paul Whitworth
Ronald D. Bonham
Brian F. Russell

Town

Bothell, WA
Mulino, OR
Newport, OR
Sammamish, WA
Mission, B.C.
Surrey, BC
Vancouver,B.C.
Victoria, B.C.
Halsey, OR
Bonney Lake, WA

Make

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
CACC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

Colour

White
White
Orange
White/Red
Silver/Blue
Blue
Yellow
White/Grn/Gold
Yellow / Black
Blue

Club

IRDC
CSCC
CSCC
IRDC
SCCBC
SCCBC
SCCBC
VMSC
CSCC
IRDC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
CACC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

Class

DSR
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

Sponsor

www.nwlegends.com
AHI Home Inspections/ Woodstock Racing
Harbor Village RV Park
TCRMotorsports.com/ Liquid Charge/ SR Racing
Tom the Tire Guy
Concord Interiors
Spotlight Collision
Ellice Automotive
Flexforce Staqffing Services/ Brass Media / Quisnos of  C

2nd Best

-.---
44:58.518

1:45.060
1:46.501
1:54.874
1:49.050
1:49.511
1:50.693
1:53.702

-.---

Best Tm

1:40.037
1:42.460
1:44.729
1:45.413
1:47.664
1:49.007
1:49.027
1:50.043
1:53.029

-.---

Sorted on Best Lap time

2006 FINAL DASH

PACIFIC RACEWAYS

INTERNATIONAL RACE DRIVERS CLUB

final dash

Group 6

Qualify Group 6

Qualify

Pacific Raceways 2.250 Miles

10/2/2006 10:25 AM

Santioned by ICSCC

Printed: 10/1/2006 11:32:47 AM

                                                  Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Licensed to:  SCCBC

Orbits 2

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
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